Resolution No. 163 April 16, 2024

Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For $6,680.00,
Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be
In Excess Of $50,000.00, Entered Into By The County — Transpo
Group USA, Inc. — Department Of Planning

Referred to: The Economic Development, Planning, Education, Employment, Arts and
Agriculture Committee (Chairwoman Sperry and Legislators Clinton, Corcoran,
Hewitt, Litts, Stewart and Walls), The Public Works, Capital Projects and
Transportation Committee (Chair Nolan and Legislators Donaldson, Kovacs, Litts, and
McCollough), and The Ways and Means Committee (Chairman Gavaris and
Legislators Collins, Hansut, Kovacs, Nolan, and Roberts)

Chair of the Economic Development, Planning, Education, Employment, Arts and
Agriculture Committee, Megan Sperry, and Deputy Chair Herbert Litts, III offer the
following:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section C-11(0O) of the Ulster County Charter and
Section A2-5(15) of the Administrative Code, the Ulster County Legislature shall have

the power to approve the execution of certain contracts and amendments in the amount
of $50,000.00 or in excess of $50,000.00 entered into by the County; and

WHEREAS, a contract amendment for execution by the County with Transpo
Group USA, Inc. has been submitted for approval by the Ulster County Legislature,
which is described below:

2023-660 - Amd #1 - expand scope of work to ensure a | 100% Federal EFP Prior Term Prior Amt
comprehensive public outreach and response is part of the 10/1/23 - 1/31/25 | §78,188.00
Coordinated Human Services Public Transit Plan Amd Term Amd Amt
31724 1731725 §6,680.00

Total Amt

§84.868.00

WHEREAS, said contract amendment has been reviewed by Contract
Management, County Attorney’s Office, the Director of Purchasing, and the County
Executive; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the Ulster County Legislature has examined the contract
amendment, and hereby approves the amendment in the form as filed with the Clerk
of the Ulster County Legislature or as modified with the approval of the County
Attorney and Legislative Counsel,
and moves its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: NOES:



- Page 2 -
Resolution No. 163 April 16, 2024

Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For $6,680.00,
Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be
In Excess Of $50,000.00, Entered Into By The County — Transpo
Group USA, Inc. — Department Of Planning

Passed Committee: Economic Development, Planning, Education, Employment, Arts
and Agriculture on

Passed Committee: Public Works, Capital Projects and Transportation on

Passed Committee: Ways and Means on

FINANCIAL IMPACT:
$6,680.00 — 2024/2025 APPROPRIATIONS



